
OrllaFl dFi::ing&Soii Tec1lnclicgy Ccl.LLC

iO,

W1/s,Eqllity for Debi Coliection LLC

OUTSTAN〕 :嶋 G CASE FOR RttCOVttRY― NO,006

Custon‐ er Name&Address

Guf」 yotilnterilational

Flat No ll′ Bui ding No 360

トンlaぃ/aleh South′

Sultanate of Oman

Contact Deta‖ s:

Dilccsh V Pillai:98865359

1ay‐「 tlplallo1 920862 1,

22343380

∧bin1 99377408

Corporate Oflce

Cuif」 yotilnternational LLC′

Plot No 597-653′ Duballηvestment PaFk

P O Box:211154′ Dubal UAE

Tel:+97148149555

Fax:+97148857819

Webi www gu1lyoti COm

Purchase Order Details: GJI-JSL/S3 /?)BlwAlO7 Dated 04.08.2015

Attachments: Work order, lnvoice and Statetnent of Account

Work / Job Details

Job Description : 1) Soil Resistivity Survey for Proposed 400 kV O'.,erhead Transmission Line fr"om lzl<i

Grid Station to Misfha Grid Station.

2) Soil lnvestigation for Proposed 400 kV Overhead Transmissiort line fronr lzkiGrid

Station to Misfah Grid Station (l?-L48l1to lP-491'r).

Invoice & Payment Details: lnvoice No.

１

　

　

　

２

J-5597/6/092/2017

」-5597/7/331/2017

Date

02032017

12072017

Amount

(RO)

6105000

13640000

Advance

(RO)

Balance

(RO)

6105000

13640000

TOTAL 19745000 19745000

Current Status

lnvoice Amcunt

Payment Received so far

19745.000

Balance Outstanding 19745,000

Follow up Details

Atta ch me nts

Mailing and Telephonically

lnvoice and Staterrent of Account
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Enci: Invoice

んγ″σ′と

2017/ODST′ 105/」…5597-7/1114/4

碗 lf取01 1ntem離10nal LLC

Stl■雛激o of Oman

12072017

Dctt Sir,

Prq:  SOil lnヽ7cstlgation for Proposed 400 k
「ヽOVerhead Transmission LIlc■ omI」d Grid Station

To Misねh Grid St誠lon cP-14B/1to P-49/1.)

SUB: SUBⅣ霊SSION OF INVOICE.
Rcf   Yoじ r work orderref G」 L/JSL/83/2013ハ VO/07 dded 04.082015

Please ind encloScd our lnvoicc No.」
‐5597‐ 7/1‐331/2017 dtted 12.07.2017 fЭ r thcヽ″ork oompleled

o4Locations)fOr ie cη tioned prdeCt.It is requested to Ce■
iサ oW Ll｀/oice a13d arrange to relcasc

tllc pttmellt tt te earlicst.

Th劉」(ing you and assurillg you of our bcst scrvices at alltil■ cs.

Yours hitllilly,                 
′◎GY c。。LLC,     

‐́・

For O■ttN DttLLINC n SOIL TEcttNO■

‐
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p.o. Box t1657,Ruwi, Postal code 112, sultanate of oman'Tel':24831506 /24830507'Fax'248316,6', C'R' No 1/3232A/a

E-mail : omandril@omantel'net'om' odst'offi ce@odst'co'cm
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To

J‐ 5597‐ 7/1‐ 331/2017 12.07.2017

INVOICE

Culf Jvoti htemational LLC
Sulta#e of Cman

Proi: Soil Investigation for Proposed 400 kV Over:head Transmission Line from Izki Glid Station

To Misfah Grid Station (P - 14811 to lP * 4911.)

Ref; Your work order ref. GIVJSL/83/2013/WO/07 dated 04.08.2015

(RTALS OMANI TIilRTEEN TTIOUSAND SrX Hlll'IDRED FORTY ONLY)

Our baruk details are as follorvs;

01νL牡 Tヽ DRILI′ RヾG&SOIL TECm(10LOGY CO.lLC

CORPORATE BRANCH

0423010774990013

S｀几rIFT CODE NO.   (RO)BulLTSOW願 ⅨXXX

br OI、生鐙ヾDRttLNO&SOIL TECmヽ TOLOGWr c。 .LLC.

BハさKレfUSCAT:

ACCOUNT NO.

R鼠 金船 額 で 主 [当

V判 ユ`

Geotechnical Engineer

SI.No. Farticulars Unit Qヤ Unit Price Amount

(RO)

1 Soil Investigation caried oui fol the

captioned project as per specifications of
our quote (BOQ attached)

LS 13640,000

TOTAL 1364Cl.000
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PO.BOX:1657′ Ruぃパ′POStal⊂ ode l12′ Sultanate of Ornan,Tel :24831506/24830507′
Fax 24831606′ C.R.No1/3232o/8
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LocatiOnSo No, 懸 回 eNQ I TOWmご Ⅲ n

1
BH-1 IP‐ 14B/0 lliily Teirain

つ

″
BH-3 Ṕ‐24/0

P-24/1

IIi11y Terrain

Hi11y TerrainBH-4

4.
BH-5 P…242 Hiily Teilain

5.
BH-6 IP‐ 25ノ2 Hiily Terrain

6.I  BH~21 ′〔P-31/0 Nolmal'Ieriain

7 BH-22 AP-32/0 Normal'Tellain

BH-23 IP‐32/1 Hi11y Terrain

BH-24 IP‐322 Hiily Terrain

BH-25 AP‐33/0 Hilザ Tttrain

11 BH*26 I AP-3410 Hi1ly Terrain

12. BH-27 IP-34/1 Hilly Tcrrdn

BH-32 ′〔P-38/0 Hi11y Terrain

14, BH-33 IP‐41/5 Flilly Terrain

BH-34 IP‐ 41/6 Hi1ly Telrain

BH-35 lP-43/1   1  Normrll TCrrdn

17. BH-36 TP-43/2 Hilサ TCrrain

_PIH-37 TP‐43/3 I-Iiliy Ter:rain

BH-38 IP‐ 43/4 Normal Terrain

20. BH-39 IP-44/3 Hi1ly Terrain

つ
ん
BH-40 IP-44/3A Hi11y Terrain

つ
‘
BH-41 IP‐ 44/3B Hr ilv I erraln

０
多
BH-42 P‐44/4 Hilly TCr所 n

24. BH-43 IP‐49/1 Hil,Tttrah
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2017′ODST/105ノ J-5597-6/426

GulfみOti htcl■■ttiOnal LLC

Stlltalltte of Om狙

Dett Sir,

02032017

PrOi: SOil Rcsistiviサ Survey for Proposed 400 kV Overhead Trttsmission Linc fl・
om ltti Grid Stttio五

Toさ/1isflh Grid Stttion

SUB: Sl」BPIISSiON OF REPORT AND INVOICE。
ぉ f   Your work ord∝ ref GJTIJSL/832013ハ ム/0/07 daled 04 08.2015

Please ind encloScd our Report hr the ctttioned praCCt in duplicatc. Our livoice No,

」‐5597-6/1-092/2017 datcd 02.03.2017 rorI■ 0.6105.000 is also enclosed ibr the、 vork completcd. It

is requested to cer色 野Our I蝉Oice alld arrttgc to rclcase ie pttmo載 試
iC ettlicst,

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all times'

ll-ep or-is in cltplicaie
L.ii,oice

l )J

覺匡蝙貪るけより

、/vYVVA/A、 山 .デ `Yε AΥ
1ヽ・ ■:けぎL`Y2人Υ Oヽ'V/イ 念人Vい・■:.1■3`心撫 o4■

■
“ :ヽ
Y`:ィ■主″」13・メ |`fヵ ハ■OV:甲 ♂

RO.BOX:1657′ Ruいノi′ POStal⊂ Ode l12′ Sultanate oF Olη
an′ Tel.:24831506/24830507′ Fax.24831606′ ⊂_R.No1/32328/8
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」-5597-6/1‐ 092/2017 02.03.2017

INVOICF_

Proj:

Gulf取 oti htemational LLC

Suhanate of011lall

Soil Resistivity Survcy fЭ r Proposed 400 kヽ ″Ovcrhead Transmission Linc■ ol■ Izki Grid Sta(ion

To lvlisfah Grid Stttioll

Your wott ord∝ ref G」νJSν 83/2013ハハノO/07 dttcd 04,08.2015

(RIALS OMANISⅨ THOUS/SD O卜 E ttDMDFIVE ONLY)

Ow bttk dctails ttc as hllows:

○ゝ /〔』 TヽDШLL「 Gヾ&SOIL TEC■lNOLOGY CO,LLC

BANK卜/側SCATI     CORPORヽTE BLttTCH

ACCOUNT NO.     0423010774990013

B.R.Ⅳ繁 NЛJNATH
Geotecllrtical Engincer

Sl.No. Farticillars Unit Qサ Unit Price Alllount

(RO)

1 Soil Resistivity Sulvey carried or-rt fot

the captioned project
Nos. 610_5~.000

NET TOTAL 6105.000

勉菫鸞文核晰緻麒

、/VVTγ A/人 :出 .cF`V念 人
Vヽ ■・1:じF≦ L:Yを AΥ 0`'V/rtAγ 10ヽ ｀:`´

¬い `ф県 な
LL“

`ヽ
Yヽ:fュJジギ1シメ|``"ハ ■°V:甲 ♂

RO.BOXi1657′ Ruwi′ PoStal⊂ ode l12′ Sultana+0 3i cman′
Tel :24831506/24830507′ Fax 24831606′ CR_No1/32328/8
_ _■ _ェ ^`´ ^′分^Hc十 ´ハ ∩nヽ

肇鴨3110mand百 1@Omantel.nOt、
Om′ odst.omce@。dst co.Om

Ref

SWIFT CODE NO.   (RO)
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2015/ODS丁/105/」 -5597/1944 02092015

Gulf」yoti lntcrnational LLC

Sultanate of(Dlan

Dcar Si「
,

Prqi  Soil lnvesigrution and Soil Resistivlサ λヽ″Orks

GJ1/」 SL/OETC Contract No TB 83/2013

SUB: SUBPIISS菫ONのF SIGNED COPY OFヽVORK ORDER.

Wc arc submi■ing hercwith WOrk Ordcr duly signed and stampcd brthc captioncd praCCt

Thanking yotl and assuring yOll of ollr best serviccs at all tillles.

Yours hithilly,

あ「 OⅣ雲AN DRILLINC&SOIL TECttNttLOGY CO.LLC

準みЧ
へ

B.R,MAN」UNAT壼
Gcotcchnical Enginccl・

Encli Asl■ elltioncd abo
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″一̈一〕
GЛ J̈SL/83/2013/W(〕 メ07

Attn:

04/082015

To: ○璽lan Drilling&Soil TecLIlolo〔 y00・ LLC
PO Box 1657,PC l12 Ruヽ♂√i,Sultall江o of Oman

__「cl:I)682沼 1506/2483“ 06 Fax:+968解 831606
Emai1l omandril10omtttel.net.om

GShI:+968-99338236

さ/缶.B.R.ⅣIalunaih一 GeOtcclmical Engttcer

SuttCCt:    Gtt」 SL/OETC Contract No.T383だ 013

Soil lnvestiga競 o翌 &SOil Resistilritt V√ Or魏

Ref  :    Your quotttion ref2015/ODST/101/713/1υ 1305 dtted 04.06.2015

Dear SiL

Wtth retrencc to you■ o∬er ttld subscquctt discussions wc had wtth you on thc su可。ct mattcr,wc ttc plcascd to

が ′́ard you tte wOrk order br the Soil lnvestigation Wortt accOrdmg to tllc scopC ttVen bclow and sutteCtCd tO

the tenns and condttio■ s detailed hereunderi

1. Scope ofヽνork

The Scope ofヽ 几″olk shall holude the■)110wingi

i     Soil i‐ ll estigation ofeach tower locttioll lllarked by GⅣ 」SL Su「′eyor

ii.  Soil Resist市 iサ TcSthg ofall Towcr Locations

iii.    Laboratolly testing ofsoil,lock and[■ ound、ハ/ater samplcs if clllcollntCred

市. Preparation of Soil IIl17estigttion alnd soil Resist市 iサ Repo■sおr Submission ttd ttpprOVal
ofCliellt and COnsuh狙惚

V・   SⅦ〕pけ of nCCessav to01s ttd cqtlipmc量's requttGd br iC soil investigttion and soil
rcsistiviサ test

vi.  Supptt of COmpete雛 pcrsollllel on sttc for cxcctltiOn Of ic abovc me斌 ioncd activけ
includhg HSE O五 ccr and HSE Stewttds

vii.   Ivraking′ surc that thc HSE Policy and rcquttcmellt of Cliellt and Consuhallt is being follo、 ved

sti∝サ
viii   All、vorks shall bc accOrding tllc approvcd ⅣIcthOd statcmellt w√hich shali bc providcd priOr to

the stalf Of activiサ

丘. Any otllcr rcl江cd rcqu■cmctt forthc succcssil oompletion ofthe works mentioned above

x.     The spcciEc scOpc alld arca ofthc、 ハ/ork shall bc contted on scparate comunicatiOll.

Terl敵s211d Cottditions

2。 l  Specittcaticn of、γO『k

靖嘩/1gS庸燎
a盤
峨1よl∬∫貨喫ic重∬c鷲潔 li盤驚億葛ξ鳥
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Gulf島√Oti lntermatiottal LLC
Flat lヾo:11,Buildillg No:360,Block Nunlb∝ :321,Ma、valeh So面h,ルruscat,

Sultanate of Oman,Phone:+968‐ 98865359
んヽrebsite: v´
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2.2

shall compけ With allthe requiremellts as dteded by llllem tt alltimes Thc work shall bc in complete

compliance to ie tcchical spcciication.

Approval fl・ om Consultant

You htte to sttmtt your oompatt proile includhg ie mciod stttemetlt and reり 廿ed ttSE

[尋lttёmctt as per O‐ ilan Rtlles dlld Regul酎 lons hrthe s■lttcCt WOrks,Thc same shall be rcvicwed

ard approved by our clicnプoonsuhallT,onけ thcn the wOtts caln commcncc.

Ouan饉け
The qllattiサ shall be as pcr the llltimttion by GЛ .

Prlce

Thc price ofthe、汀ork shall bc as Ldictted inプ 牡nnexure― I ofthis work ordcr.The priccs shall remain

tlil・ ougho離 色is conttact ttd shall not bc suttc∝ tO■uctuation duc to vtti饉 lo■ h cost of matcrialsラ

labol■ ol st渡 o of ccttral lcgis1611ion,or any otber rcason v√ hatcvcr.Untt prices ttc decmcd to hclude

cost of all prepcal試 o7,rClttcd and ancilla7 worksお r each icm.

h case of extta itelll of、ハ√ork is reqllired to be perfon■ ёd not hcluded in tlle orighal scope of works,

thc rate tr iC Samc shall bc ncgou江cd bebrc ic cxccLltiOn of such wol・ k.Any tttcs applicable h

this、vork、vill bc dcelllcd to bc hcludcd in your ulit cost al d no addl■ ional costヽ vill bc bol■ c by us

o■l accoulll ofthis

All pttmcnts shall bc as pcr tltc acttal qualitiサ  COmplcted vcriied by GЛ  Authorized

rcprcsentativcs.

Pttace ofヽ VorL‐/Coordinatton

You shall exec雛e tlle work as Lstructed by Gtt alllllorized represcllt威 市cs.A detailed rcpo■ shall

bc providcd to our sitc cllghecr on daiし baSiS.

Qttaliサ Of WOrk

i. HSE Reqll=elllc壼 s
e All HSE feclll■Cmc」 s mustbc fじ 1■ 1lcd in accordalcc to GЛ―JSL HSE Policy alld OETC

Saf3ty prOcedurcs for the colltractors.

O The Approved HSE Pl阻 OfGⅣ」SL shall be sttictサ お110Wed.■ e copy ofTlle same ca13
be c01lected ili ollr ofice.

O Thc cottractor must bc responsible for gcvemment sa■
サ範ds額1■av laws,rcgul灘 lo■ s

and ordhancc such as NI量 listeri8己 ]Decisiolll number 286/2008

② All required PPEお rthetask must be wom d■ lring ic act市 ity
O  Fttst aid box and emergellcy rescue kit must bc availablc at sie.

e Vヽorkbrce dctails to be submttcd to GJI― 」SL HSE dcpttL■ ent amd量 duction ttahね g
must be completed befot'e commencing the job

" Al1 incidents, accidents, near misses must be reporled to GII-JSL HSE deparlinent
immeciiately.

GII-JSL HSE deparlment has the right to stcp the activity any time in case of I{SE
violation happens

G破 lf」1/oti lntermational LLC       I
Flat No:11,Building No:360,Block Numbcri321,Ma´ /alch South,Muscat,

Sultantte Of Oman,Pllone:+968-98865359
ヽヽアo^ざ十^ 、ヽ′、ヽアヽ'′ ″''1'、 ′̂`^^__  口
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鰺餘骰k辟椒盈
2.7 T001s and PIants

All requ■ cd equipmellt,machincw and vehicles requircd fOr thc、ハ√Ork shall be a∬ allged by you at
yollr cOst.資

″
oll shall be rcspOnsible for sO■ ing Of all these to01s,cquipment etc.メ tt the、vOrk sitc and

thcse shOuld be■ ccly acccssiblc tO GЛ L allthorizcd represcntaL市 e Lr mspCCtion tt regttds its
proper hnaiOnhg.r any t。。ls,equipmcnt,machhew and vchicle are supplicd by Gtt br
telnlporav uie tt tllis prtteCt,the necessav hire chttges as mumally areed shall bc recOvercd iOm

your bills.All tools and equipmed's shall havc thc valid third Palサ
ce■_iflCttes which shall be

a肺等s Ⅳailable at sttc,No idlhg chargcs shall be ciltc■ ainさd ullless Othenvisc ageed by bO■
palties.

2。 8  EIn「量Oyment Of Labour

You shall alTallgc and pay br all&any categories Of wOl・ lalcn requircdお r caⅡyhg Ollt this w01k
includmg wttcl■ lllcn requtted at thc she tO satguttd all mttcrials,tOols ctc.Kept tt sitcお

r

satguarding paltけ and wholtt inished wOrks

You shall sttictヶ abidC by all applicablc stamto7 1abOur laws in Oman br such wOrks

2.9  Progress Ofヽ voFk
Thc PrOress ofヽ vork shall be as per the requrement Ofthe cliellt.The requlrcd nul■ber of machhc
shall bc mobilizcd tO achiび ′c the rcq licd proscss Olltptt as perthe consiudion prortt Of GЛ  and
as per advice by GЛ authOrizcd reprcsedativcs.Dctailed profyess repo■ shall bc sllblnited tO GЛ
with photOgL■ phs On daiけ basis.

2.10 Comple種 o通 FeriOd

lrou are rcquttcd tO dclivcr and cOlllpletc the scopc of、 vOrks lnentioned herelll as per the approved

schcdule prOvided by clic斌 cOnsultarlt.Thc samc shall bc prOvided to you scp肛江e取 .

/」pon complction of ie wott a1lo■ed,GЛ shall hⅣ e tlle right prOvidc addttiond scOpe Of works as
de■led under clause no l withott any chttgc in ic price melltioned in iis wOrk order based yOur

perfonnance shOwn in tte stte wllich shall bc rccorШ ncndcd by GЛ  Atthorized Represel■ ative.

2。 1l Takilllg over ofヽマor鱈

h case it is fЭ und thc 、ハ√OIk assigncd is not pro2Tcsshg as per ollr reqlliremellt, GJIL has i111

alltl10rtty to takc Over ic wO意 ■Olnl you and Ⅸ cctltc it dcpalille壼 ally or thI・ ough othcr agencies,as
deemed tt G」 EL rcserves the rlま t tO COnsider such arrangemcllT at your risk and oOst.All remaining

、vork shall be exccuted at your risk ttd cOst

2.12 Payment

i    100ツ6 0fthe v/Ork cOl.lpleted shall bc Paid a■ cr 30 days」 ■01n thc Prcscntation Of Paymcnt

Celtiicttc with sittled」 Oint Ⅳreasurel‐ nellt Ccrtiictte siEttcd by Subc011廿 actor,GЛ Sitc
Engilleer and COnsttuctionさ /1anager and veri■ ed■lvOice of thcじ Omplcted、 ハ/Orks inspccted

C

,ご I、三ツ:/

in Oman、Ⅳill bc applicablc for tllis work ordcr,if

later lol the sarne.

助Щh」黎鳴鮮勒捌i4錨屯血べ
Wehcitc unrtrri nrrlfi.rnfi nnr E'-"il' ^^^.^^+a^,'1E-.^!i ^^--- ピSO11
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2.14 DisPuteS

All legal disputes alishg OtIE Of Or in any way connectcd、 vtth this cOntact shall bc dccmcd to have

been raise h Musc江 祖d Only tilc cOu■ ofMusctt shall hⅣ c thcjurisdi"ion to settlc the sttc

2■5-C譜Ⅲeral Terms and Condi遊611s

lhisヽハ「ork Order is bchg issued tO you in dllplicatc.ヽハre request you to rctll口 ■thc dllplicatc copy

duけ Sitted and stampcd on each pagc wnin 3 dり s iom ie dtte ofぬ is Wo■ order as an
ur■condttional acceptancc ofthc samc by you

We thank you for the interest shown by you for this
operation

Thanking you,

work alld look fo3vard to rcccivc vour continued co―

Acceptett By:

For Oman Drilling a Soil Technology Co.LLC

へ此
¬

Authorisett Signato7

Authorisett Sigttatory

ボ鼈バ
1島:1::][混ソJ∫
ン
lanaね libぶ晶̀

ぎ

Page 4 of 5

Gulf勇′Oti lnternatiollal LLC
Flat卜「o:11,Building No:360,Blockゝ Iuinbcri 321,トノfa、valch South,卜 /1uscat

Sultanate OfOman,Phone:+968-98865359
Vヽcbsite:www gullvoti com Emaill oontaclraFlll■ vni cnnn
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2017ノODST/105/」 -5597‐ 7′ 1114

碗 lf取Oi hCmttiond LLC
Sultan江o ofOman

Dctt Sir,

12072017

Proil Soil■ lvestigttion力 r詩oposcd 400 kV Oveicad TralnsmisSion Lhc iom ltti Grid Stttion

To Misftt Grid Station cP-14B/1 to rlp_49/1.)

SUB: SUBⅣ霊SSIO‐N OF REPORT.
Ref   Your work ordcrren cwJsL/832013ハ VO/07 datcd 04.08.2015

Please ind encloscd our Rcport for tl‐ o oaptioned Pracct in iiplicate.

Thankillg you a13d assuring you of our best services at all tillncs.

Yours hithilly,

For OttAN DttLLINC&SO量L TECttNGLOGY CO.LLC。

尽¬畔t
3.R.取里ANttNAT亜
Gootcclnlaical Engincer

Encl:  R£ po工 in triplicdlc

冬 畿
ξ71ぷ鶴駐
aTI難 :尋:]::j
碍ブリi]鳥僣群も‖:青、tl:

瘍

`:｀

'｀

1｀ぃ

/ヽVYVY人 /人 :‐ .。ρ`Yε AVヽ ■ ■ヽ:cF≦L`Y ιttV・
0・ V/Y ιttV｀ 0・ ■:c五 魅 `ぁ L。 と

」基上国
`ヽ
Yヽ:とみょ>メ |夕夢 i`ごLDハ ■°Vt甲 ♂

PO.BoXl1657′ Ruヽ´yi′ PostJ⊂ od0 112,Sultanate of Oman′ Tel_:24831506/24830507′ Fax_24831606′ C.R,No1/32328/8
r_ハ il ∩n.3nЯ ril′a合 ,、ハnャ。in^■ ハ=、、⌒‖c子 ハ

“
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1207.2017
2017/ODST′ 109/6Jノ 4194

GuifJyoti inta.national LLC

S● :t,,a毎 ofOl■ al穐

Dcar Sill

Sど躍r g?И rttEN■1参FttεσθttIⅣ風

Our Statelllent量 携.the above rOirrcd prttects iS as undcri

Pal・ 41c理 lals

Soil Invesligation can'ied out fbr :

Soll Rcsis,マ iけ surVoy おI Proposed 4oO kV

oveJlead TranSInissiO■ Line iott I水:GHd Station

I TOMiStth OridStaion
1

1釧
d鏑帥伊 4頓 製 卜 靱 う

Thatttng yo嗜 轟 d assuring yo・ Of。■,beSt ServiCes at a職 lmes,

Youi faithilily,

おr OMAN ttRttLLING&SO菫 L TECttNOLOOY CO.L擁 `C

儲塗マ0首 cし N。 .

J‐5597‐ 6/1‐ 0'2/2017

J=5597‐ 7/1・ 331,.21117

由
穣豪
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1)工
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、強炊鑢讚隧浴
Ref:Acc/G」1/OMAN/009

Gulf Jyou lnternauonal(OFlnan Branch)

Flat ll′ Bld No 360′ Po Boxl188′ Pc-124

13/05/201プ

南/s,oman D百 lling&Soil Techno ogy CO.LLC

SUB:CONFIRMATION OF BAttNCE AS ON 15thJl」 NE 2017

Dear Sir′

′Or our books oF accounts show O`R6105(Rtlnrlin9 1nvoices)Payable to you as on 15th]une′ 2017.

夕lease checkぃノith yotir records arid confirnl the outstaR遂 iing,

C」 1笙 Accounts Dept.

Saneesh Ravindran
PLEASE DOlヽ

~DETAttCH

貯書鰊

ゝヽ′e conttrnt the balance as

ぐo鶏菫:『雷鶴醗驚‡簸購

fne織セionピbove as per otlr books of accounts as on  15′ june 2017.

,t\.uiirorrzed

hlame

Date

′れ ゾノひιレイι tt θ.6ノε21シ/4-ιり`へ

``1、

rしうハJQJメヒ。

SignatOry

C緩暑ずOvく )な !薔践ξeF・戦織憲:幸聡食E能姜LC
Flat No1 11,Building Noi 360,Block Ntlmbcri 321,Mawaleh South,Mllscat,

Stlltanatc of Olnlan,Phё nc:+968-98865359
Wcbshc:www,3ulttyoti・ COm Enlaili cOntact@3ulttyOti COnl
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Subject:

Nasser Al F.iyam i < nasser.al riyami@ bsa bh.com >

Thursday, March 22,?018 5:10 PM

su i'esh.odst@yahoo.com; odst.office@ odst'co.om; ashrafekv@yahoo.ccm

Abdulaziz Alrashcli; Ahmed AlTaher; Murndhir Albarwani

BSA Fee Proposal

Dear Mr. Ashraf and Mr. Suresh

\ i e would be delighted to assist you with our legal advisory services regardirrg the discussed commercial litiqation

case before the Primary Court in Seeb'

For purposes of this exercise, we woulcl like to suggest a flatfee amount of OMR 1,500 (Omanr Rial One Thousand

Five Hundred) for the legal representation at the Primary Cor,rn ievel, exciusive of any and ali costs of suit.

please note, that our professional fees in all litigation matters shall be paid subject to the following arrangements:

of Engagement; and

i5il::.:?: ?:,11"ffi::::r;:'::jl?:'Ji::?'.",'.Til:1:T'::1"'""""ni:lJ::;il?ilI:i:[
dispute, includinj'without limitation the negotiations stage or the opponent's surrender to BSA's legal

no Lice),

If a litigation maiter is handled by BSA on behalf of the company at the Court of Appeal or, subsequently, the

Supreme Courl our fees at each level would amount to 50% of the fees payable to BSA at the Primary Court level.

The above-mentioned fees shall irrclude a legal notice that is to be sent to the Company priorto the recovery of the

pending invoice.

Again, tharrk you for considering us, arrd we look forward to the opporturnity to worl< with you and your team,

\l/e look forward for your confirmation in order to proceed.

,1 : tfVitn kindest regards,

Nasser Al象 :yam:

Associate

( ・ P  ,5'1  1  3'卜 ヽ

|｀ 、rいノbialつ h cortn
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Bin Shabib′ AI Rashdi&AI Barwanll Saud Bahwan Plaza′ AI Assalah Towers′ Street No 3701′ Ofice No 407′

Ghobra South l Muscatl Oman

Abu Dhabil Bei「 Utl Duball Erbill Muscat l PattS I Ras AI Khaimah l Rlyadh l Shaり ah
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